

Media Release

01.10.2024

Axpo signs services deal with Sollentuna Elhandel

Axpo has entered an agreement with Sollentuna Elhandel AB for the provision of specialist energy services commencing 1 October 2024, it was announced today. The agreement covers balance responsibility, physical supply and financial hedging for Sollentuna Elhandel's annual 220 GWh of electricity sales and 22 GWh of electricity generation.

Axpo`s Senior Portfolio Manager Anna Öhberg from Axpo`s office in Sweden said: "We're delighted to welcome Sollentuna Elhandel to our network of leading electricity retail companies. There's a lot happening in the electricity market right now and we look forward to offering them our expertise in, for example, ancillary services as well as supporting their development and growth as an electricity retailer."

Axpo`s business in Sweden is a leading participant in the Nordic energy market, providing trading and balance responsibility services to electricity retailers, wind and solar power producers and industry.

Sollentuna Elhandel's Acting Business Area Manager Anders Holm-Melin said: "We look forward to developing our products and strengthening our offering in collaboration with Axpo, ensuring that we are able to continue delivering competitive electricity retail solutions to all our customers."

For more information contact:

Axpo

Tomas Sjöberg, MD, Axpo Sweden, phone. +46 706 10 82 46

Sollentuna Elhandel

Anders Holm-Melin, TF Affärsområdeschef, Sollentuna Elhandel AB, +46 8 623 88 91



About Axpo

Axpo is driven by a single purpose – to enable a sustainable future through innovative energy solutions. Axpo is Switzerland's largest energy producer and an international leader in energy trading and the marketing of solar and wind power. Axpo combines the experience and expertise of more than 7,000 employees who are driven by a passion for innovation, collaboration and impactful change. Using cutting-edge technologies, Axpo innovates to meet the evolving needs of its customers in over 30 countries across Europe, North America and Asia. More information: www.axpo.com

About Sollentuna Elhandel

Sollentuna Elhandel is a subsidiary of Sollentuna Energi & Miljö (SEOM) owned by Sollentuna municipality. The company offers electricity contracts and sustainable energy solutions to private customers, communal housing associations and companies in Sollentuna, always offering 100 % renewable energy. More information: www.seom.se/el/elhandel